District [PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

Distinct III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azasc, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Revised February 10, 1994 instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

PO Box 2088, Sanca Fe, NM 87504-2088 MENDED REPORT APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE Operator Name and Address. OGRID Number RECEIVED Pogo Producing Company 017891 P.O. Box 10340 API Number Midland, Texas 79702 30-015-28138 SEP 29.'94 Property Code Property Name Well No. O. C. D. 13081 H. Buck State 2 ARTESIA, OFFICE ⁷ Surface Location UL or lot so. Section Township Range Loc Ida Feet from the North/South San Feet from the East/West Las County Н 16 24-S 29-E 1980' North 660' East Eddy ⁸ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Towaship Lot Ida Fest from the North/South Lac Feet from the East/West Los County Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2 LEONE CALLOW; DELAMAGE 11540 Work Type Code 12 Well Type Code 13 Cable/Retary " Lesse Type Code " Ground Lovel Elevation S 2925 16 Multiple " Proposed Depth ' Formation " Contractor " Speed Date N 80001 Delaware N/A 10-15-94 ²¹ Proposed Casing and Cement Program Hole Size Casing Sim Caring weight/feet Setting Depth Sacks of Comment Estimated TOC 17" 13-3/8" 54.5 # 5001 Sufficient to circ. Surface 11" 8-5/8" 32# & 24# 2950' Sufficient to circ. Surface 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# & 17# 80001 1200 sx 2000' Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive more and proposed new productive see. Describe the biswest prevention program, if any. Use additional abouts if necessary. This proposed well is a Delaware formation test. B.O.P. sketch is attached. " I hereby certify that the mijormation given above is true and complete to the be-OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION of my knowledge and belief Approved by James M.C. Ritchie, **GEOLOGIST** Title Approval Date Agent 9-29-94 3-29-95 Date Conditions of Approval 9-28-94 (915) 682-6601 Attached D

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C+102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instruction on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

30 - 015 - 28138			Pool Code //540				Pool Name CEDAR CANYON DELAWARE				
Property Code 130 81			Property Name H. BUCK STATE					O, DE MORRE	Well Number		
OGRID No.			Operator Name						Elevation		
0/78	POGO PRODUCING COMPANY						2925'				
Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Rent/West line Country											
	Section 16	Township 24 S	Range	Lot Id	1	from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Н	29 E	<u> </u>		80	NORTH	660	EAST	EDDY			
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Rest/West line Countries.											
1	500404	. Cwnship	Nange	100 10	In Feet	rom the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r Infill Co	onsolidation (Code	Order No.					<u> </u>	
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION											
									D CERTIFICATI		
	J					ļ		11	R CERTIFICAT	1	
				 		contained herein	y certify the the inj n is true and compl				
1		best of my kn					stedge and belief.				
					1980'—	Strature JAMES M. C. Rotchie Jn Printed Name AGGNT					
				· - + -		JAMES M.C. Ritchie JR. Printed Name					
						1		AGENT	AGENT Title 9/28/94		
İ						i	660' ⊸	Title 9/28/9			
	!]		Date			
								SURVEYO	R CERTIFICAT	ION	
	i					i		11	that the well location	1	
						!		actual surveys	s plotted from field	under my	
	1		-			 			that the same is best of my belief.		
	i					i		AUG	J\$†≎24, 1994	<u>.</u>	
	1					!		Date Surveyed	<u>្រីប្រឹ</u> ធិន ខ្លាំ		
	+ 					-+-	·	Professional			
						į		(Winne	11/2	200	
						1		W.O. Nu	m 94-11-15	13	
						1 1		Certificate No	, JOHN W. WEST,		
								J L			